505862572 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5909509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRZEJ J. CHANDUSZKO	05/03/2006
ROBERT M. CARR, JR.	05/03/2006
JOHN D. MCDERMOTT	05/03/2006
JOHN A. KAUFMAN, M.D.	05/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. BARD INC.	
Street Address:	730 CENTRAL AVENUE	
City:	MURRAY HILLS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9498318
Patent Number:	9872756
Application Number:	15877159
Patent Number:	8574261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5048352000

Email: fabiannehrbass@patents.gs

Correspondent Name: GARVEY, SMITH & NEHRBASS, PATENT ATTORNEYS, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 3290

Address Line 4: METAIRIE, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-20282.US11CON (19C4)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FABIAN M. NEHRBASS	
SIGNATURE:	/Fabian M. Nehrbass, LA Bar #35264/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020	

505862572 PATENT REEL: 051506 FRAME: 0572

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-new#page1.tif source=Assignment-new#page2.tif source=Assignment-new#page3.tif source=Assignment-new#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051506 FRAME: 0573

004

Worldwide assignment

Attorney Docket No. 14673-002

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, JOHN A. NAUFMAN, M.D. reciding at 14210 Amberwood Circle, Lake Oswego, OR \$7036. USA, a citizen of the U.S.A. hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hareby sells, assigns, transfers, and set over to C.R. Sard Inc., a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hills, New Jussy 07874. U.S.A. heremafter referred to as Assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest. In and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to my and all inventions which are disclosed in a provisional or non-provisional application, for United States Letters patens, which has been filed on behalf of the undersigned, and assigned Sarial No. 60/669,601 on May 12, 2005 (in the event that a provisional application was first filled, Assignor hereby authorizes a representative of Assignae to insert the Serial Number of any non-provisional application of that claims benefits of the filling date of the provisional application as set forth herein: non-provisional Serial Number $\frac{1/429}{997}$ filled on $\frac{5/9}{99}$ and is entitled:

removable embolusblood clot filter

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, rerewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be elejmed; and in end to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property to be held and empoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made:

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of sold Assignes, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relieve, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful daths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignes shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintining proper pasent protection for suld inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignes;

Coverant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Potent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and essigns.

DSS

REEL: 048569 FRANTE: 05478

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 14673-002

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, ANDRZEJ J. CHANDUSZKO, residing at 311

NORTH CARRIAGE LANE, CHANDLER, AZ 85224, a citizen of U.S.A.; ROBERT M. CARR, JR., residing at 10001 N. 55TH STREET, PARADISE VALLEY, AZ 85253, a citizen of the U.S.A.; and JOHN D.

MCDERMOTT, residing at 2164 W. WEATHERBY WAY, CHANDLER, AZ 85248 USA, a citizen of the U.S.A. hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and set over to C.R. Bard Inc., a

Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hills, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in a provisional or non-provisional application for United States Letters patent, which has been filed on behalf of the undersigned and assigned Serial No. 60/680,601 on May 12, 2005 (in the event that a provisional application was first filed, Assignor hereby authorizes a representative of Assignee to insert the Serial Number of any non-provisional application(s) that claims benefits of the filing date of the provisional application as set forth herein: non-provisional Serial Number 1 / 429, 975 filed on 5 / 9 / 06), and is entitled:

REMOVABLE EMBOLUS BLOOD CLOT FILTER

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assigner agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued) Attorney Docket No. 14673-003 NAME Full Name of Sole or First Assignor ANDRZEJ J. CHANDUSZKO First Assignor's Signature 05 03 **NAME** Full Name of Second Assignor <u>OBERT M. CARR, JR.</u> econd Assignor's Signature Date of Execution **NAME** Full Name of Third Assignor JOHN D. MCDERMOTT Third Assignor's Signature Date of Execution

Names of additional Inventors attached? [] YES [X] NO